PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Banister	01/07/2009
Dominic McGrath	01/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MEDIPACS, INC.	
Street Address:	9040 S. Rita Road, Suite 2250	
City:	Tucson	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85747	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12373245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (520)882-7643

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 520-882-7623

Email: admin@hayes-soloway.com

Correspondent Name: Norman P. Soloway

3450 E. Sunrise Drive, Suite 140 Address Line 1:

Tucson, ARIZONA 85718 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MEDIPACS 06.01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Norman P. Soloway

Total Attachments: 3

source=RECORD ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=RECORD ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=RECORD ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 022251 FRAME: 0991

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention Docket No. (Multiple inventors; single assignee) MEDIPACS 06.01 This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check all that apply): United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention \mathbf{X} Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention XUnited States Patent Application Serial No. 12/373,245 Date of Execution: Date of Filing: January 9, 2009 United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. United States Patent No(s). International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No. Other (specify) Title of the Invention SUPER ELASTIC EPOXY HYDROGEL Inventors (assignors) Name Address MARK BANISTER 6550 E. Miramar Drive, Tucson, Arizona 85713 DOMINIC MCGRATH 2328 E. 2nd Street, Tucson, Arizona 85719 Assignee Name Address MEDIPACS, INC. 9040 S. Rita Road, Suite 2250, Tucson, Arizona 85747

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. MEDIPACS 06.01

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
MARK BANISTER	M) = 1/07/09
DOMINIC MCGRATH	Jhsh 1/7/09

PATENT REEL: 022251 FRAME: 0993

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.
MEDIPACS 06.01

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
THE TANARY 2009
Executed this day of in the year at
(Signature of Inventor)
State of Arizona
country of Pina
Before me personally appeared MARK BANISTER who acknowledged the foregojng instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this Notary Public State of Arizona Piral County Sharon M. McKniff August 1 August 1
My Conmission Expires (Notary Public)
Executed this Thunday of DANNARy in the year 2009
at Stable
State of Arizona
County of Pima
Before me personally appeared DOMINIC MCGRATH who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this 17th day of JUMUATY in the year 2009
Notary Public State of Arizona Pinal County Sharon M McKniff Secured this Commission Expires of in the year
in the year
(Signature of Inventor)
State of
County of
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this day of in the year
(Notary Public)
(Hotaly Luone)

[Page 3 of 3]

RECORDED: 02/12/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022251 FRAME: 0994